
County First Name Last Name TELEPHONE E‐MAIL ADDRESS

Adams County  Warren  Bladen 717‐334‐8603 wpbladen@adamscountypa.gov

Allegheny County Matthew Brown 412‐473‐2550 Matthew.Brown@AlleghenyCounty.US

Armstrong County Michael Mollick 724‐548‐3430 msmollick@co.armstrong.pa.us

Beaver County Eric  Brewer 724‐775‐1700 ebrewer@beavercountypa.gov

Bedford County  Alex Delia  814‐977‐5311 adelia@bedfordcountypa.org

Berks County Brian Gottschall 610‐374‐4800 x 8202 bgottschall@countyofberks.com

Blair County  Mark  Taylor 814‐940‐5903 mtaylor@blairco.org

Bradford County  Jeff   Rosenheck 570‐265‐5022 rosenheckj@bradfordco.org

Bucks County Audrey Kenny 215‐340‐8771 arkenny@buckscounty.org

Butler County Steven Bicehouse 724‐284‐5211 Sbicehou@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria County Art Martynuska 814‐472‐2050 amartynuska@co.cambria.pa.us

Cameron County Martin Kim 814‐486‐9352 camoes@cameroncountypa.com

Carbon County Mark Nalesnik 570‐325‐3097 x 2309 ccema@ptd.net

Centre County  Jody Lair 814‐355‐6745 jllair@centrecountypa.gov

Chester County Warren Messerschmidt 610‐344‐5100 wmesserschmidt@chesco.org

City of Pittsburgh Darryl Jones 412‐255‐8615 darryl.jones@pittsburghpa.gov

Clarion County William Logue 814‐226‐6631 wlogue@dps.clarion.pa.us

Clearfield County Scott Mignot 814‐765‐5357 x 1 smignot@clearfield911.com
Clinton County  Scott Kemmerer 570‐893‐4090 x 3406 skemmerer@clintoncountypa.com

Columbia County Jennifer Long 570‐389‐5720 jlong@columbiapa.org 

Crawford County Allen Clark 814‐724‐2552 aclark@co.crawford.pa.us

Cumberland County  Robert Shively 717‐218‐2902 rhshively@cumberlandcountypa.gov
Dauphin County  Christopher Fisher 717‐558‐6806 cfisher@dauphincounty.gov

Delaware County Timothy Boyce 610‐565‐8700 boycet@co.delaware.pa.us

Elk County Michael McAllister 814‐776‐5314 mamcallister@elkoes.com

Erie County Brian Mesaros 814‐451‐7924 bmesaros@eriecountypa.gov

Fayette County Roy Shipley 724‐430‐1277 rshipley@fcema.org

Forest County Donald  Mason  814‐227‐3600 dmason@forestcountypa.gov
Franklin County  Mary  Seville  717‐264‐2813 mkseville@franklincountypa.gov

Fulton County  Brian  Barton 717‐485‐3201 bjbarton@co.fulton.pa.us

Greene County Richard Policz 724‐627‐5387 rpolicz@co.greene.pa.us

Huntingdon County  Kathryn  Unger 814‐643‐6613 x 442 kunger@huntingdoncounty.net

Indiana County Thomas Stutzman 724‐349‐9300 tstutzman@indianacounty.org

Jefferson County Tracy Zents 814‐849‐5052 tzents@jeffersoncountypa.com

Juniata County  William  Hummel 717‐436‐7730 wshummel@juniataco.org 

Lackawanna County Tom Taylor 570‐307‐7300 x 7330 taylort@lackawannacounty.org

Lancaster County  Brian  Pasquale 717‐664‐1203 BPasquale@lancastercountypa.gov

Lawrence County Chad Strobel 724‐202‐7102 cstrobel@leoc.net

Lebanon County  Gary Verna 717‐272‐7621 x1002 gverna@lcdes.org

Lehigh County Tanya Hook 610‐782‐4604 tanyahook@lehighcounty.org

Luzerne County Lucille Morgan 570‐820‐4400 lucy.morgan@luzernecounty.org

Lycoming County  Stacey  Folk 570‐329‐4732 sfolks@lyco.org

McKean County Gerard Rettger 814‐887‐5070  GRRettger@mckeancountypa.org

Mercer County Frank Jannetti 724‐662‐2603 fjannetti@mercercountypa.gov
Mifflin County  Philip Lucas 717‐248‐9645 plucas@mifflinco.org

Monroe County Maryellen Keegan 570‐992‐4113 mkeegan1@monroecountypa.gov 

Montgomery County Mike Vest 610‐631‐6530 michael.vest@montgomerycountypa.gov

Montour County Edward Burkland 570‐271‐3047 eburkland@montourco.org

Northampton County Todd Weaver 610‐746‐3194 x 2225 tweaver@ncem‐pa.org

Northumberland CounClint  Herr 570‐898‐2234 clint.herr@norrycopa.net 

Perry County  Richard Fultz 717‐582‐2131  rfultz@perryco.org
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Philadelphia  Dominick Mireles 215‐686‐1138 dominick.mireles@phila.gov

Pike County Tim Knapp 570‐296‐1960 tknapp@pikepa.org

Potter County  Glenn Dunn 814‐274‐8900 gdunn@pottercountypa.net

Schuylkill County John Blickley 570‐621‐9917 jblickley@schuylkillcountypa.gov

Snyder County  Derick Shambach 570‐452‐7013 dshambach@snydercounty.org

Somerset County Joel Landis 814‐445‐1515 landisj@co.somerset.pa.us
Sullivan County  Joseph Carpenter 570‐946‐5010 JCarpenter@sullivancountypa.gov

Susquehanna County Scott Aylesworth 570‐278‐5915 saylesworth@susqco.com

Tioga County  Grant  McCauley  570‐724‐9110 gmccauley@tiogacountypa.us

Union County  Michelle Dietrich 570‐523‐3201  mdietrich@unionco.org

Venango County Patrick  Servey 814‐677‐0325 patrick.servey@venanagocountypa.gov

Warren County Kenneth McCorrison 814‐728‐3455 kmccorrison@warrencountypa.gov

Washington County Gerald Coleman 724‐228‐6911 gerald.coleman@co.washington.pa.us

Wayne County Steven Price 570‐253‐1622 sprice@waynecountypa.gov

Westmoreland CountyRoland "Bud" Mertz 724‐600‐7301 rmertz@co.westmoreland.pa.us

Wyoming County Ralph Schwartz 570‐836‐3191 rschwartz@wyomingcountypa.gov

York County  Christopher Weidenhammer 717‐773‐9223 cdweidenhammer@yorkcountypa.gov


